8¢

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5 421.1003020 - 1 [pokiaaka rooBKI Head gasket

6 417.1007028 456321 1958 16 16 Cyxapb KjanaHa Valve retainer

7 417.1007029* 16 16 Cyxapb Kjarana Valve retainer

8 24-1007025-01 456312 1033 8 - Tapenka npyXuHBI KJ1araHa Valve spring cap

9 24-1007025-11 456312 1265 - 8 Tapeska mpyXuHBI KJ1anaHa Valve spring cap

10 24-1007021 456312 1251 - 8 [IpyxuHa KamaHa BHYTPEHHSIS Valve internal spring

11 24-1007037 456312 0835 8 8 [IpyxuHa KoJamayka MacjJ00TpaXkaTeJIbHOTO Qil slinger cap spring

12 417.1007014 456312 1438 8 8 Konmavyok MacinooTpaxkaTeIbHbIN KJ1allaHa Oil slinger cap

13 24-1007020 456312 0236 8 - [pyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring

14 24-1007020-11 456312 1721 8 [IpyxuHa KamaHa HapyxKHasi Valve external spring

15 417.1007036 8 8 Konmayok MaciooTpaxaTe/IbHbIi KilallaHa B cOope Oil slinger cap in assy

16 21-1007022-b 456321 0319 8 - [IIai16a ormmopHast Ipy>KMHBI KJIalTaHa Valve spring thrust washer

17 24-1007022 456521 1258 - 8 [I1ait6a omopHas IpyXWHEI KJIallaHa Valve spring thrust washer

18 417.1007034 8 8 Kosnbiro cronopHoe Circlip

19 13-1007033-B1 456511 0231 4 4 Brynka HampapJsitolas BIyCKHOTO KJlarmaHa Inlet valve guide bush

20 417.1007032 4 4 Brynka Hampasisioniasi BMyCKHOTO KJlariaHa B coope Inlet valve guide bush in assy

21 421.1007038 4 4 Brynka Hampagisioniast BEITYCKHOTO KJIalmaHa Exhaust valve guide bush

22 421.1007035 4 4 Brynka Hanpasisioniasi BBITyCKHOTO KJIaltlaHa B cbope Exhaust valve guide bush in assy

23 13-1007082 456511 0505 4 4 Cemto BcTaBHOE BITYCKHOTO KJlarmaHa Inlet valve seat

24 421.1007080 4 4 Cenj1o BCTaBHOE BBIITYCKHOTO KjlalaHa Exhaust valve seat

25 421.1003012-10 - 1 lonoBka 6y10Ka LUIMHAPOB C CeIaMU U BTYJIKaMU B cbope Cylinder head with seats and sleeves in assy

26 421.1003012-40 1 - l'ooBka 6;10Ka IMJIMHAPOB C CeIaMK M BTYJIKAaMU B cOope Cylinder head with seats and sleeves in assy

27 4022.1007015 456313 0049 4 - Koamas BeITTyCKHOM Exhaust valve

28 4022.1007015-01 456313 0629 - 4 Kuaman BeimyckHOM Exhaust valve

29 402.1007010 456313 0045 4 4 Kiaman BryckHoit Inlet valve

30 4146.1003084-01 45 6321 1767 1 1 IMpoxknanka KpbIIIKY pyoalllKy OXJIaXkIeHUsI TOJIOBKH 0JI0Ka Cylinder head water jacket cover gasket
LWIMHIPOB

31 417.1003084-01* 1 1 ITpokianka KphIIIKY pyOalIkKy OXJIaKIeHUs TOJIOBKH 0J10Ka Cylinder head water jacket cover gasket
LWIMHAPOB

32 21-1003082 4563210122 1 1 Kppiiiika oTBepcTrs pyoalliky OXJIaXXaAeHUsI TOJJOBKHU 0J10Ka Cylinder head water jacket hole cover
LWJIMHAPOB

33 451M-1003086 45 6321 1405 4 4 Laii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5

34 201454-118 459346 9521 4 4 Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16

35 421.1003090 5 5 IImubpka CIT M12x118 ronoBKu 6;10Ka HUIUHIPOB Cylinder head stud CIT M12x118

36 421.1003093 8 8 [aii6a 12 Washer 12



6¢

417.1007028|

&f0l

1 421.1003010-11
12 421.1003010-40

417.1007029|
24-1007025-01

24-1007025-11

24-1007021

24-1007020
24-1007020-11

24-1007022

24-1007037 —
417.1007014 . — . - A (@
}—%
[ A

A
[
\
|
\
\
\
|
|
\

3 417.1008135-10

417.1007034

13-1007033-B1
417.1007032

417.1007034

421.1007038

421.1007035

13-1007082
421.1007080

421.1003012-10
421.1003012-40

4022.1007015
4022.1007015-01

402.1007010
4146.1003084-01

L
421.1003090
~N

4211 003093

421.1003095

417.1003084-01 |
21-1003082

421.1003091

Puc. 4. T'onoBka 6;10Kka IMHAPOB ¢ KianmaHamu (1003)
Fig. 4. Cylinder head with valves (1003)



0¢

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
37 421.1003095 10 10 laitka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
38 421.1003091 5 5 nunska CIIM 12x104 Stud CIIM 12x104
Ioarpynna 1004. Ilopmens H MaTYH
Subgroup 1004. Piston and Connecting Rod
1 414.1004010-02 4 - ITopieHs u maTyH B cOope Piston and connecting rod in assy
2 421.1004010 - 4 [NopiieHs 1 WATyH B cO0pe Piston and connecting rod in assy
53-1004030-02 45 6421 2929 4 - Koo nopurHeBoe koMrpeccuonHoe BepxHee @ 92,00 mm 92.00 mm dia upper compression ring
- 53-1004030-02-AP 4 - Konb1o mopuiHeBoe KoMiipeccrionHoe BepxHee @ 92,50 mm 92.50 mm dia upper compression ring
53-1004030-02-BP 4 - Kosblio nopirHeBoe koMnpeccuoHHoe BepxHee @ 93,00 Mm 93.00 mm dia upper compression ring
4 24-1004030-03* 456312 1804 4 - Ko:b110 mopirHeBoe KoMrpeccuoHHoe BepxHee & 92,00 MM 92.00 mm dia upper compression ring
- 24-1004030-03-AP* 4 - Komb1io mopurHeBoe KoMIipeccrioHHoe BepxHee & 92,50 mm 92.50 mm dia upper compression ring
24-1004030-03-BP* 4 - Konbuo nopuiHeBoe KommpeccronHoe BepxHee @ 93,00 mm 93.00 mm dia upper compression ring
5 130-1004030 456523 0242 - 4 Kosblio nopirHeBoe KoMiipeccronHoe BepxHee @ 100,00 MM 100.00 mm dia upper compression ring
- 130-1004030P1 456523 1453 - 4 Koo nopurHeBoe kommpeccuonHoe Bepxuee @ 100,50 mm 100.50 mm dia upper compression ring
6 53-1004025-02 45 6421 2928 4 - Kosnbio mopuiHeBoe KommpeccronHoe HukHee @ 92,00 MM 92.00 mm dia lower compression ring
- 53-1004025-02-AP 4 - Kosblio nopiiHeBoe KoMrpeccnoHHoe HkHee @ 92,50 Mm 92.50 mm dia lower compression ring
53-1004025-02-BP 4 - Koo nopiurHeBoe koMnpeccnoHHoe HkHee @ 93,00 MM 93.00 mm dia lower compression ring
7 130-1004025 45 6523 0240 - 4 Kosbiio mopurHeBoe KomiipeccornHoe HikHee @ 100,00 mm 100.00 mm dia lower compression ring
130-1004025P1 45 6523 1450 - 4 Konb1o nopiHeBoe kommnpeccuoHHoe HuxHee @ 100,50 mm 100.50 mm dia lower compression ring
8 53-1004035 456421 0180 4 - Kosnb1o nopiiHeBoe MaciaocbeMHoe @ 92,00 Mmm 92.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
- 53-1004035-AP 456421 1012 4 - Komnbiro mopireBoe MaciocbeMHoe @ 92,50 MM 92.50 mm dia oil control piston ring
53-1004035-bP 4564210182 4 - Konb1o nopiHeBoe maciocbemHoe @ 93,00 mm 93.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
9 130-1004035-A 45 6523 0244 - 4 Kosbio nopurHeBoe MaciocseMHoe @ 100,00 Mm 100.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
- 130-1004035-AP1 - 4 Konbuo nopurHeBoe Maciocsemuoe @ 100,50 mm 100.50 mm dia oil control piston ring
10 53-1004041 456421 0189 8 - JIMCK KOJBIIeBOI MOPIIHEBOTO MAaCIOCHEMHOTO KOJIbIIA Qil control piston ring disk
11 130-1004041 456523 0248 - 8 JIMCK KOJIbLIEBOI MOPIIHEBOIO MacJI0CheMHOTO KOJIbIIA Oil control piston ring disk
- 130-1004041-P1 - 8 JIYCK KOJTbIIEBOI TTOPIITHEBOTO MaCJI0CheMHOTO KOJIBLIA, Qil control piston ring disk oversized by 0.5 mm
yBeJMYeHHBIN Ha 0,5 MM
12 53-1004038 456421 0187 4 - Pacimpurens panuaibHBI MOPIIHEBOro MaciocbeMHoOro Konbiia  Oil control piston ring radial expander
13 130-1004038 456523 0246 - 4 PacmmpuTens panraibHbIi IOpILIHEBOTO MaciockeMHoro koiblia  Qil control piston ring radial expander
14 53-1004039 456421 0188 4 - Pacimpuresib 0ceBOii MOPIIHEBOrO MacI0CheMHOTO KOJIbIla Oil control piston ring axial expander
15 130-1004039 45 6523 0247 - 4 Pacimpuresnb oceBoii MOpUIHEBOr0 MacIOCheMHOTO KOJIbIIA Oil control piston ring axial expander

BK-24-1000100-10*
BK-24-1000100-AP1*

456312 0009
456312 0004

Kowmmekt nmopiuraeBsix Koseir @ 92,00 mm

KommiekT nopiiHeBbiX Kojel & 92,50 Mm

Set of 92.00 mm dia piston rings
Set of 92.50 mm dia piston rings



1€

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
421.1000100* - 1 Komrmiekt nopiuHeBbix Kosel @ 100 Mmm Set of 100.00 mm dia piston rings
421.1000100-P1* - 1 KowmrutekT nmopurHeBsix Kojel @ 100,5 mm Set of 100.50 mm dia piston rings
16 414.1004015-10 4 - IMopmens @ 92,00 MM 92.00 mm dia piston
- 414.1004015-10P1 4 - Mopuens @ 92,50 MM 92.50 mm dia piston
414.1004015-10P2 4 - [Mopirens @ 93,00 mm 93.00 mm dia piston
17 421.1004015 - 4 [Mopwens @ 100 MM (cTaHIAPTHBII) 100.00 mm dia piston (standard)
- 421.1004015-P3 - 4 Mopwens @ 100,5 Mm 100.50 mm dia piston
18 4146.1004022 456321 2002 8 8 Koo cTonopHoe mopurHeBoro najabua Piston pin circlip
19 21-1004020-14 456321 1337 4 - [Manen mopurHeBoit Piston pin
- 21-1004020-20 456321 1338 4 [Manen nopurHesoit @ 25,08 mm 25.08 mm dia piston pin
21-1004020-30 456321 1339 4 - [Maneu nopuiHeBoit @ 25,12 Mm 25. 12 mm dia piston pin
21-1004020-40 456321 1340 4 - [Manen mopurHeBoit @ 25,20 MM 25.20 mm dia piston pin
20 421.1004020 - 4 [Manen mopiurHeBoit @ 25,00 MM 25.00 mm dia piston pin
- 421.1004020-20 - 4 [Maneu nopurHeBoit @ 25,08 MM 25.08 mm dia piston pin
421.1004020-30 - 4 [Manen nopiuHeBoit @ 25,12 MM 25.12 mm dia piston pin
421.1004020-40 - 4 [Manen mopurHesoit @ 25,20 mm 25.20 mm dia piston pin
21 24-1004045-02 456312 0926 4 - IlatyH B cOope Connecting rod in assy
22 421.1004045 - 4 IllaTyH B c6ope Connecting rod in assy
23 21-1004052 456321 0147 4 4 Brynka maryna Connecting rod bush
24 13-1004062-b 456511 0166 8 8 BonT KpermieHust KPHIIIKY IaTyHa Connecting rod cap bolt
25 24-1004050-01 456312 1456 4 - IIaryn Connecting rod
26 421.1004050 - 4 IaTyH Connecting rod
27 24-1004058 4563120167 8 8 Bxnagpiur waryHa @ 58,00 mm 58.00 mm dia connecting rod bush
- BK-24-1000104* 456312 0023 1 1 Kommekt matynHsix Bkiaasieit @ 58,00 mm Set of 58.00 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-BP 4563120168 8 8 Bxnanpiin mwaryHa @ 58,05 MM 58.05 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-6bP* 456312 0024 1 1 KowmmiekTt matyHHbIX BKiIaasieit @ 58,05 mm Set of 58.05 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-BP 456312 0169 8 8 Bxuagsiin matyHa @ 58,25 mm 58.25 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-BP* 456312 0025 1 1 Kommnekt matyHHbIX Bkaaabieit @ 58,25 mm Set of 58.25 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-1P 4563120170 8 8 Bxutagpimn martyHa @ 58,50 MM 58.50 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-1P* 456312 0026 1 1 KowmmutekT matyHHbIx BKiIagsiieit @ 58,50 mm Set of 58.50 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-EP 4563120171 8 8 Bxuagsiun matyHa @ 58,75 MM 58.75 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-EP* 456312 0027 1 1 KoMITIeKT mIaTyHHBIX BKJIaabIeir @ 58,75 Mm Set of 58.75 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-XKP 4563120172 8 8 Bxuagsin matyHa @ 59,00 mm 59.00 mm dia connecting rod bush

BK-24-1000104-KP*

456312 0028

Kommnekt marynHsix Bkaaasieit @ 59,00 mm

Set of 59.00 mm dia connecting rod bushes



[43

CONOOPRWN=

21
22

414.1004010-02|

421.1004010 |

130-1004030
53-1004025-02
130-1004025
53-1004035
130-1004035-A
53-1004041

130-1004041
53-1004038

130-1004038
53-1004039
130-1004039
53-1004041

130-1004041

414.1004015-10
421.1004015
4146.1004022
21-1004020-14
421.1004020

24-1004045-02
421.1004045

Puc. 5. Iopiens u mwatyH (1004)
Fig. 5. Piston and connecting rod (1004)

~
21-1004052

13-1004062-b

24-1004050-01
421.1004050

24-1004058

21-1004055-01

292758-1

“~





